practitioners based on inaccurate invoices submitted to UMC. 

This matter will be resolved and UMC will be released from claims or causes of action under applicable law, 

including the Civil Monetary Penalties Law, in exchange for a payment of Nine Hundred Forty-Five Thousand 

Nine Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars and 36/100 cents ($945,993.36).  This resolution is not an admission of 

liability by UMC. 

UMC is requesting authority for the CEO to execute any necessary documents for the payment and resolution of 

the above matters. This settlement was approved by the UMC Governing Board at their November 19, 2025